PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert S. ANDREWS	03/19/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varco Pruden Buildings, Inc.
Street Address:	3200 Players Club Circle
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6886251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080 ext 206
Email: mail@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew W. Chu
Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1818-62

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew W. Chu

Total Attachments: 4

source=1818-62 Assignment#page1.tif source=1818-62 Assignment#page2.tif source=1818-62 Assignment#page3.tif source=1818-62 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0607

500409918

P \$40.00 688

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: ANDREWS, Robert S.

SERIAL NO.: 10/095511 ART UNIT: 3644

FILED: March 11, 2002 EXAMINER: Nguyen, T.

PATENT NO.: 6,886,251 ISSUED: May 3, 2005

TITLE: BEAM FABRICATION SYSTEM

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the Assignment for U.S. Serial No. 10/955511 (U.S. Patent No. 6,886,251), which is a continuation application under 35 U.S.C. §120 of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/774764 filed on 31 January 2001 and entitled "BEAM FABRICATION SYSTEM", presently pending.

The attached Assignment for the parent application (09/774764) was recorded at Reel 011663 and Frame 0187. This assignment document indicates that continuation applications (e. g. 10/095511) are assigned to the same Assignee as the parent application (09/774764).

The name of the Assignee has been corrected to recite VARCO PRUDEN BUILDINGS, INC.

Respectfully submitted,

November 30, 2007	/Andrew W. Chu/
Date	John S. Egbert
	Reg. No. 30,627
	Andrew W. Chu
	Reg. No. 46,625
Customer No. 24106	Egbert Law Offices
	412 Main Street, 7 th Floor
	Houston, Texas 77002
	(713)224-8080
	(713)223-4873 (Fax)

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0608



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 15, 2001

PTAS

WATTS, HOFFMANN, FISHER ET AL PAUL A. SERBINOWSKI SUITE 2850, 100 ERIEVIEW PLAZA CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1824



101673719A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/09/2001

REEL/FRAME: 011663/0187

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

ANDREWS, ROBERT S.

DOC DATE: 03/19/2001

ASSIGNEE:

VP BUILDINGS, INC., AN DELAWARE CORPORATION 3200 PLAYERS CLUB CIRCLE MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38125

SERIAL NUMBER: 09774764

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/31/2001

ISSUE DATE:

DOROTHY BASMA, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PAPER No. 4-9-2001

PATENT

REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0609



04-13-2001



PATENT

4-9-01

101673719 N THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co., L.P.A. Suite 2850, 100 Erieview Plaza Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1824 Telephone: (216) 623-0775

Docket No.: <u>15-759</u>

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Dear Sir:	
Please record the attached or	riginal document(s) or copy thereof as follows:
Conveying Party:	ROBERT S. ANDREWS
Receiving Party: Address:	VP BUILDINGS, INC., an Delaware corporation 3200 Players Club Circle Memphis, Tennessee 38125
Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment
Date of Execution:	March 19, 2001
Please record against: Patent No(s): Application No(s): No. of Patent(s):	_n/a

A check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordal fees is enclosed. Please charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 23-0630.

To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please correspond with Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

4/3/01

Date

Paul A. Serbinówski

Registration No. 34,429

4/12/2001 GTOW11

00000179 09774764

o**ķ** FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROBERT S. ANDREWS, citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 2240 Fletcher Rd., Forrest City, AR 72335, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto VP Buildings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3200 Players Club Circle, Memphis, Tennessee 38125, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in BEAM FABRICATION SYSTEM, invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor, U.S.S.N. 09/774,764, filed January 31, 2001, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said VP Buildings, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that

I will communicate to said **VP Buildings, Inc.**, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said **VP Buildings, Inc.**, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and

I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said *VP Buildings*, *Inc.*, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said *VP Buildings*, *Inc.*, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

By: ROBERT S. ANDREWS

State of Tennessee)
County of Shelby)

RECORDED: 11/30/2007

This 19th day of MAILM, 2001, before me personally came the above-named ROBERT S. ANDREWS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _

PATENT

REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0611